DAVID M. MURKOWSKI CHIEF JUDGE

AVERY D. ROSE PROBATE REGISTER

AIMEE J. CORY DEPUTY REGISTER



SUITE 2500 180 OTTAWA AVENUE NW GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49503-2751

STATE OF MICHIGAN KENT COUNTY PROBATE COURT

News Release Kent County Probate Court Grand Rapids, MI – May 13, 2021

*** FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE ***

The Kent County Probate Court is pleased to announce the introduction of TurboCourt e-filing for adult conservatorship (CA) cases. TurboCourt offers a series of guided interviews to assist filers with completing and filing court forms online. Specifically, TurboCourt assists individuals with preparing:

- Documents to initiate a conservatorship for an adult
- Petitions to modify or terminate a conservatorship for an adult
- Petitions regarding the sale of real estate
- Petitions to transfer or use funds
- Inventories
- Annual Accounts, and
- Other petitions and filings

We believe that this online program will enhance the experience of litigants in preparing and filing accurate forms with the Kent County Probate Court, and that it will increase access to justice in adult conservatorship matters.

TurboCourt for adult conservatorships may be accessed on Probate Court's website at: https://www.accesskent.com/Courts/Probate/default.htm. Any questions about TurboCourt may be directed to: (616) 632-5440 or probatecourt@kentcountymi.gov.

Hon. David M. Murkowski, Chief Probate Judge

Avery D. Rose, Probate Register

###